GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 976 HOUSE BILL 648

AN ACT TO AMEND G.S. 6-21.1 TO RAISE THE JUDGMENT LIMIT TO TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 6-21.1 is amended by deleting "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)" and substituting "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)".

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective October 1, 1986.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 11th day of July, 1986.